
2017 MWPBA Band Contests
Regular Season

02/03/2017
Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis

Championship Midwest Pipe Band 
Championship

Mid America Pipe 
Band Championship

Host Games Milwaukee 
Highland Games

Chicago Scots Scottish 
Festival and Highland 

Games

Minnesota 
Scottish Fair and 
Highland Games

Wisconsin Highland 
Games

Columbus Scottish 
Festival and 

Highland Games

St. Louis Scottish 
Games and 

Cultural Festival

Location Wauwatosa, WI Itasca, IL Eagan, MN Waukesha, WI Columbus, IN Chesterfield, MO
Date Sat. May 27 Sun. May 28 Sat. June 3 Sat. June 17 Sat. July 15 Sat. Sept. 2 Sat. Sept. 9 Sat. Sept. 30

Entry Deadline Sun. May 14 Sun. May 28 Sun. June 25 Sun. Aug. 13 Sun. Aug 20 Sun. Sept. 10

Sanctioning Standard Champion Supreme Standard Champion Supreme Standard Champion 
Supreme

Cash Awards

G1=1400-1300-1200
G2=1000-900-800
G3=800-700-600
G4=600-500-400
G5=300-200-100

G1=1600-1400-1300
G2=1100-1000-900

G3=900-800-700
G4=700-600-500 
G5=400-300-200

G3=500-450-400
G4=350-300-250
G5=200-150-100

G2=2500-1500-1000-500
G3=1400-800-600-300 
(aggregated scoring)

------------------------
G4=900-600-400-200
G5=400-300-200-100

G3=250-200-150
G4=200-150-100

(per event)
-------------------

G5=300-200-100

G2=1000-900-800
G3=800-700-600
G4=600-500-400
G5=300-200-100

G3=250-225-200
G4=175-150-125

(per event)
-------------------

G5=200-150-100

G2=500-450-400
G3=400-350-300
G4=300-250-200

(per event) 
-------------------

G5=300-200-100

Expenses/Honararium 0-100=$100
100+=$150

0-100=$100
100+=$150

0-100=$100
100+=$150

0-100=$100
100+=$150

0-100=$100
100+=$150

0-100=$100
100+=$150

Massed Bands Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony
Opening March-
Past & Closing 

Ceremony
Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony

Entry Fee $80 $80 $80 $80 $80 $80

Contests Offered
Grade 1 Alma (Sat) Alma (Sun) Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis

G1 Medley Y
G1 MSR Y

Grade 2 Alma (Sat) Alma (Sun) Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis
G2 Medley Y Y Y Y

G2 MSR Y Y Y

Grade 3 Alma (Sat) Alma (Sun) Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis
G3 Medley Y Y Y Y Y

G3 MSR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Grade 4 Alma (Sat) Alma (Sun) Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis
G4 Medley Y Y Y Y Y Y

G4 MSR Y Y Y Y Y

Grade 5 Alma (Sat) Alma (Sun) Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN St. Louis
G5 QMM Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

50% Sat., 50% Sun.
0-100=$150

101-200=$350
201-300=$400
301-400=$450
401-500=$500

500+=$600

Sat: Opening Ceremony Sat+Sun: Closing 
Ceremony

1 Day = $80 2 Days = $110

Alma

U.S. Open Pipe Band Championship (Sun)

Alma Highland Festival

Alma, MI

Sun. May 7

Champion Supreme


